Study Group on
Eighteenth-Century Russia

61st Meeting (2020)

High Leigh Conference Centre, Hoddesdon

Friday 3 January

15.00-16.30
16.30-18.00

18.30
20.00

Registration and Afternoon Tea

Mikhail Belan (University of Oxford), Social Structure and Financial
Obligations in the late Eighteenth-Century yesdnwiil zopod, with reference to St
Petersburg Province

Dinner

Business meeting

Saturday 4 January

08.15-09.00
09.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00

13.00-14.00
14.00-16.00
16.00-16.30
16.30-18.00

18.30

Breakfast

Tannis Carras (IES EU Center, Freiburg im Breisgau), A Return to the
Question of Economic and non-Economic Exchange: Trading Practices along the

Black Sea Luttoral in the first half of the Eighteenth Century
Morning Coftee

Andrei Zorin (University of Oxford), Radishchev and the American
Constitution

Lunch
Break / Excursion
Afternoon Tea

Joachim Klein (University of Leiden), Death and Friendship in Karamzin’s
Lsemor na zpob6 moezo Azamona’

Dinner

Sunday 5 January

08.15-09.00
09.30-11.00

11.00-11.30
11.30-13.00
13.00

Breakfast

Lena Marassinova (Institute of Russian History, Russian Academy of
Sciences), [Tvumxa, ysewesanue u maiina ucnosedu: caedcmsernroe
npoussodcmeo 6 Poccuu emopoii nonosurvt XVIII sexa

Morning Coffee
Alison Smith (University of Toronto), The Case of the Dead Cheese Master

Lunch and end of conference



