

Study Group on Eighteenth-Century Russia



61st Meeting (2020)

High Leigh Conference Centre, Hoddesdon

Friday 3 January

15.00-16.30	Registration and Afternoon Tea
	Mikhail Belan (University of Oxford), Social Structure and Financial Obligations in the late Eighteenth-Century уездный город, with reference to St Petersburg Province
18.30	Dinner
20.00	Business meeting

Saturday 4 January

•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
08.15-09.00	Breakfast
09.30-11.00	Iannis Carras (IES EU Center, Freiburg im Breisgau), A Return to the Question of Economic and non-Economic Exchange: Trading Practices along the Black Sea Littoral in the first half of the Eighteenth Century
11.00-11.30	Morning Coffee
11.30-13.00	Andrei Zorin (University of Oxford), Radishchev and the American Constitution
13.00-14.00	Lunch
14.00-16.00	Break / Excursion
16.00-16.30	Afternoon Tea
16.30-18.00	Joachim Klein (University of Leiden), Death and Friendship in Karamzin's 'Цветок на гроб моего Агатона'
18.30	Dinner

Sunday 5 January

08.15-09.00	Breakfast
09.30-11.00	Lena Marassinova (Institute of Russian History, Russian Academy of Sciences), Пытка, увещевание и тайна исповеди: следственное производство в России второй половины XVIII века
11.00-11.30	Morning Coffee
11.30-13.00	Alison Smith (University of Toronto), The Case of the Dead Cheese Master
13.00	Lunch and end of conference